

**Fort Bend County Tabulation  
Bid 22-023**

**Construction of S. Fry Road Bridge Erosion at Little Prong Buffalo Bayou  
Side Channel for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 17324x**

**Awarded 11/23/21: Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc. \$280,729.50  
Funding: Mobility Bonds**

<b>Company</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Completion Time in Calendar Days</b>
Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland, TX	\$280,729.50	60
Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. Stafford, TX	\$319,999.99	45
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$353,228.00	60
WB Western Industrial Contracting Company Houston, TX	\$365,898.50	60
Green Dream International LLC Erie, PA	Disqualified: Did not provide completed pricing sheet	

Item No.	Pay Item	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc.		Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.		DVL Enterprises, LLC.		WB Western Industrial Contracting Company	
						Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
<b>A. Site Preparation and Excavation Items</b>													
1	HCFC D 2120-13	(01565)	Remove and Dispose of Sawcut & Broken Concrete Channel Lining (ALL DEPTHS)	SY	225.7	\$35.00	\$7,899.50	\$28.00	\$6,319.60	\$40.00	\$9,028.00	\$35.00	\$7,899.50
2	TXDOT 104-6066	(TXDOT)	Sawcut Existing Slope Pavement	LF	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
3	HCFC D 2241-01	(02269) (02120) (02462) (Plans)	Water Management for Existing Channel Flow	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$87,448.39	\$87,448.39	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00
4	HCFC D 2315-01	(02120) (02911)	Excavation & Off-Site Disposal	CY	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EXCAVATION ITEMS</b>						<b>\$36,099.50</b>		<b>\$95,657.99</b>		<b>\$63,528.00</b>		<b>\$57,599.50</b>	
<b>B. Channel Repairs and Scour Items</b>													
5	HCFC D 2378-01	(02315) (02316)	Riprap, Gradation No. 1	CY	330	\$176.00	\$58,080.00	\$212.00	\$69,960.00	\$190.00	\$62,700.00	\$302.00	\$99,660.00
6	HCFC D 2315-04	(02314)	Imported Select Fill	CY	76	\$25.00	\$1,900.00	\$42.00	\$3,192.00	\$200.00	\$15,200.00	\$120.00	\$9,120.00
7	HCFC D 2376-03	(02316) (03310)	Reinforced Slope Concrete Pavement, 6" Depth	SY	180	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$300.00	\$54,000.00	\$160.00	\$28,800.00
8	HCFC D 0361-00	(Plans) (205 HCED) (360 HCED) (440 HCED) (433 HCED) (526 HCED)	Proposed Toe Wall for Permanent Slope Stability, 3 ft Deep x 8 in. Wide	CY	4	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,020.00	\$20,080.00
<b>SUBTOTAL CHANNEL REPAIRS AND SCOUR ITEMS</b>						<b>\$114,580.00</b>		<b>\$103,352.00</b>		<b>\$151,900.00</b>		<b>\$157,660.00</b>	
<b>D. Traffic Control Items</b>													
9	HCFC D 1555-01	(02767)	Traffic Control as needed by the Engineer	MO	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$11,325.00
<b>SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS</b>						<b>\$3,000.00</b>		<b>\$13,500.00</b>		<b>\$15,000.00</b>		<b>\$11,325.00</b>	
<b>E. Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan</b>													
10	HCFC D 2200-16	(01565) (01580) (02120) (02241)	Storm Water Pollution Protection Plan	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN ITEMS</b>						<b>\$4,000.00</b>		<b>\$2,200.00</b>		<b>\$1,000.00</b>		<b>\$5,000.00</b>	
<b>F. Site Preparation and Excavation Items Additional Extra Work Items</b>													
11	HCFC D 2120-13	(01565)	Remove and Dispose of Sawcut & Broken Concrete Channel Lining (ALL DEPTHS)	SY	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
12	TXDOT 104-6066	(TXDOT)	Sawcut Existing Slope Pavement	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
13	HCFC D 2241-01	(02269) (02120) (02462) (Plans)	Water Management for Existing Channel Flow	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
14	HCFC D 2315-01	(02120) (02911)	Excavation & Off-Site Disposal	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$192.00	\$3,840.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EXCAVATION ITEMS ADDITIONAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS</b>						<b>\$28,000.00</b>		<b>\$17,050.00</b>		<b>\$20,800.00</b>		<b>\$18,340.00</b>	
<b>G. Channel Repairs and Scour Items Additional Extra Work Items</b>													
15	HCFC D 2378-01	(02315) (02316)	Riprap, Gradation No. 1	CY	300	\$176.00	\$52,800.00	\$212.00	\$63,600.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$301.00	\$90,300.00
16	HCFC D 2315-04	(02314)	Imported Select Fill	CY	70	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
17	HCFC D 2376-03	(02316) (03310)	Reinforced Slope Concrete Pavement, 6" Depth	SY	150	\$220.00	\$33,000.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$78.00	\$11,700.00
18	HCFC D 0361-00	(Plans) (205 HCED) (360 HCED) (440 HCED) (433 HCED) (526 HCED)	Proposed Toe Wall for Permanent Slope Stability, 3 ft Deep x 8 in. Wide	CY	2	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,537.00	\$9,074.00
<b>SUBTOTAL CHANNEL REPAIRS AND SCOUR ITEMS ADDITIONAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS</b>						<b>\$95,050.00</b>		<b>\$88,240.00</b>		<b>\$101,000.00</b>		<b>\$115,974.00</b>	

Item No.	Pay Item	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc.		Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.		DVL Enterprises, LLC.		WB Western Industrial Contracting Company	
						Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

	Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.	DVL Enterprises, LLC.	WB Western Industrial Contracting Company
<b>A. Site Preparation and Excavation Items</b>	\$36,099.50	\$95,657.99	\$63,528.00	\$57,599.50
<b>B. Channel Repairs and Scour Items</b>	\$114,580.00	\$103,352.00	\$151,900.00	\$157,660.00
<b>D. Traffic Control Items</b>	\$3,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,325.00
<b>E. Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan</b>	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>F. Site Preparation and Excavation Items Additional Extra Work Items</b>	\$28,000.00	\$17,050.00	\$20,800.00	\$18,340.00
<b>G. Channel Repairs and Scour Items Additional Extra Work Items</b>	\$95,050.00	\$88,240.00	\$101,000.00	\$115,974.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH G)</b>	<b>\$280,729.50</b>	<b>\$319,999.99</b>	<b>\$353,228.00</b>	<b>\$365,898.50</b>